P
o
S
(
B
E
A
U

[3] The LHC-B Letter of Intent, A Dedicated LHC Collider Beauty Experiment for Precision
Measurements of CP Violation. CERN/LHCC/95-5.
[4] Proceedings of Beauty 1995, Nucl. Instrum. and Meth. A368 (1996) 1.
[5] Proceedings of Beauty 1996, Nucl. Instrum. and Meth. A384 (1996) 1.
[6] Proceedings of Beauty 1999, Nucl. Instrum. Meth. A384 (2000) 1.
[7] Proceedings of Beauty 2003, AIP Conference Proceedings 722 (2004) 1.
[8] Belle Collab. , Measurement of CP-Violation parameter sin(2𝜙1) with 152 million 𝐵𝐵 pairs,
[9] A. Watson (BaBar Collab.), Towards 𝛼 (𝜙2) and 𝛼 (𝜙3) at the 𝐵 factories. AIP Conference
Proceedings 722 (2004) 42.
[10] HERA-B Collab. Improved measurement of the 𝑏𝑏 production cross section in 920 GeV
fixed-target proton-nucleus collisions, Phys. Rev. D73 (2006) 052005.
[11] Proceedings of Beauty 2005, Nucl. Phys.B Proc. Suppl. 156 (2006) 1.
[12] Proceedings of Beauty 2006, Nucl. Phys.B Proc. Suppl. 170 (2007) 1.
[13] CDF Collab., Observation of 𝐵𝑠 − 𝐵𝑠 Oscillations. Phys. Rev. Lett. 97:242003, 2006
[14] Proceedings of Beauty 2009, Proceedings of Science BEAUTY2009 (2009).
[15] CKMfitter Group (J. Charles et al.), http://ckmfitter.in2p3.fr
[16] Proceedings of Beauty 2011, Proceedings of Science BEAUTY2011 (2011).
[17] Proceedings of Beauty 2013, Proceedings of Science BEAUTY2013 (2013).
[18] LHCb Collab. Measurement of the time-dependent CP asymmetry in 𝐵0 → 𝐽/𝜓𝐾0
𝑆
decays
Phys. Lett B721 (2013) 24.
[19] LHCb Collab. Precision measurement of the 𝐵0
𝑠 − 𝐵
0
𝑠 oscillation frequency with the decay
𝐵0
𝑠 → 𝐷−
𝑠 𝜋
+. New J. Phys. 15 (2013) 053021.
[20] Proceedings of Beauty 2014, Proceedings of Science BEAUTY2014 (2014).
[21] Proceedings of Beauty 2016, Proceedings of Science BEAUTY2016 (2016).
[22] CMS and LHCb Collabs. Observation of the rare 𝐵0
𝑠 → 𝜇+𝜇− decay from the combined
analysis of CMS and LHCb data. Nature 522 (2015) 68–72.
11

2
0
2
3
)
0
2
2
Thirty years of the Beauty Conference Neville Harnew
[23] LHCb Collab. Observation of 𝐽/𝜓𝑝 resonances consistent with pentaquark states in Λ0
𝑏
→
𝐽/𝜓𝐾𝑝 decays. Phys. Rev. Lett. 115 (2015) 072001.
[24] LHCb Collab. Observation of a narrow pentaquark state, 𝑃𝑐 (4312)+, and of two-peak structure
of the 𝑃𝑐 (4450)+. Phys. Rev. Lett. 122 (2019) 222001.
[25] Proceedings of Beauty 2018, Proceedings of Science BEAUTY2018 (2018).
[26] Proceedings of Beauty 2019, Proceedings of Science BEAUTY2019 (2019).
[27] LHCb Collab. Observation of CP violation in charm decays. Phys. Rev. Lett. 122 (2019)
211803.
[28] Proceedings of Beauty 2020, Proceedings of Science BEAUTY2020 (2020).
12